Received: 07/11/2017 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/09/2017

Filippo Justice Inc. d/b/a Blink Voice

NY PSC Tariff No. 1

Effective Date: October 9, 2017

Section: 5 Leaf: 15 Revision: 0 Superseded Revision:

SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

5.10 <u>BLOCKING SERVICE</u> (cont'd)

5.10.1 General (cont'd)

f. Direct Inward Dialing Blocking (Third Party and Collect Call) - provides business customers who subscribe to DID service to have Third Party and Collect Call Blocking on the number ranges provided by the Company.

5.10.2 Regulations

- .1 The Company will not be liable for any charge incurred when any long distance carrier or alternative operator service provider accepts third number billed or collect calls.
- .2 Blocking Service is available where equipment and facilities permit.

5.10.3 Rates and Charges

.1 Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

The following rates and charges are in addition to all other applicable rates and charges for the facilities furnished.

	Nonrecurring Charge	
	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
900 and 700 Blocking - Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$4.00
900, 971, 974, and 700 Blocking - Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$4.00

The nonrecurring charge for initial request of one and two-line business customers is waived for 90 days from the customer's service establishment date.